Form PTO-1595 101 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SIEMENS ENERGY & $0-110$ AUTOMATION, INC.	Name: MycroSENSOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLCAddress:10836 N. 53rd STREETSCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254
Additional name(s) of converying party(ies) attached? NO	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X AssignmentMerger	
Security AgreementChange of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 26, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additio	5,663,506 nal numbers attached? NO
.	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONALD J. LENKSZUS, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 17. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$40.00enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONALD J. LENKSZUS, P.C. Address:	7.Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONALD J. LENKSZUS, P.C.	7.Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONALD J. LENKSZUS, P.C. Address: P.O. BOX 3064 CAREFREE, AZ 85377	7.Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONALD J. LENKSZUS, P.C. Address: P.O. BOX 3064 CAREFREE, AZ 85377 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 enclosed 8. Deposit Account Number: T USE THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONALD J. LENKSZUS, P.C. Address: P.O. BOX 3064 CAREFREE, AZ 85377 DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 enclosed 8. Deposit Account Number: T USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0355

١

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30005, hereinafter Assignor,

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MycroSENSOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a limited liability company organized in Arizona and having a principal place of business at 10836 N. 53rd Street, Scottsdale, AZ 85254, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,663,506 which issued on September 2, 1997 and is entitled:

CAPACITIVE TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE TRANSDUCER

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument, effective as of the 28th day of September, 2001.

Signed: SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.

Name: Richard C. Buzun

Title: President & CEO

Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. 3333 Old Milton Parkway Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 Date: September 26, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 10/11/2001